BE2-40
Relay
APPLICATION
Current
Transducer
(Typical)
The BE2-40 Excitation Relays protect a generator against overexcitation,
underexcitation, or loss of excitation, preventing damage to the generator

Model BE2-40-3 Under Excitation Relay,
Part No. 9099800103.
HOW TO ORDER
When Excitation And the Expected And the Desired
Field Current Is: Excitation Abnormality Is: Time Delay Is: Order
200 ampere-turns Loss of Excitation (none) Model BE2-40-1, P/N 9099800100
800 ampere-turns Loss of Excitation (none) Model BE2-40-2, P/N 9099800101
200 ampere-turns Under Excitation 0.2 - 60 sec. Model BE2-40-3, P/N 9099800102
200 ampere-turns Over Excitation 0.2 - 60 sec. Model BE2-40-4, P/N 9099800103
800 ampere-turns Under Excitation 0.2 - 60 sec. Model BE2-40-5, P/N 9099800104
800 ampere-turns Over Excitation 0.2 - 60 sec. Model BE2-40-6, P/N 9099800105
10 ampere-turns Over Excitation 0.2 -60 sec. Model BE2-40-11, P/N 9099800110
10 ampere-turns Under Excitation 0.2- 60 sec. Model BE2-40-12, P/N 9099800111
3 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
BE2- 40
BE2-40
SENSING
MODULE
) INPUT
120 VAC TRANSDUCER 50/60 HZ ,----
TO BREAKER
TRIP OR
ALARM CONTACTS
l DC CONDUCTOR
I WOUND THROUGH
TRANSDUCER BY
I CUSTOMER
J
1'4-1.56 (40J+j J+0.375 (10)
3 4 6 I�
0
@
@
I· 5.50(140)
6.13 (156)
r- 8·32 SCREWS
8 9  [�' �I ,, � ti-• 'Jo�a riCES
4.0
(102)
6.5
(165)
11 )
.. � r0.3125
• (8)
5.88 (149)
Figure 2 - Typical Interconnection Diagram Figure 3 - Sensing Module Output Drawing
1+- 1.88 (48) -+I
�
3.75
]
IF , � ..
If v
'"'"
Figure 4 -200 Amp-Turn Transducer Outline Drawing
5.50
(140)
]
5-40
SCREWS
0.22 (6}
DIA.
4 PLCS.